For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
APPLICATION
Choosing the Right UHPLC Column for Multi-Class LC-MS/MS
Screening - Pesticides Panel
TMSTMS
C18
Luna Omega C18
Rugged and highly efficient

comparative data within 45 days for a
FULL REFUND.
Luna® Omega Ordering Information
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4754-AN 00B-4754-AN 00D-4754-AN 00F-4754-AN AJ0-7600
PS C18 00A-4753-AN 00B-4753-AN 00D-4753-AN 00F-4753-AN AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00B-4754-Y0 00D-4754-Y0 00F-4754-Y0 AJ0-7600
PS C18 00B-4753-Y0 00D-4753-Y0 00F-4753-Y0 AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4754-E0 00D-4754-E0 00F-4754-E0 00G-4754-E0 AJ0-7601
PS C18 00B-4753-E0 00D-4753-E0 00F-4753-E0 00G-4753-E0 AJ0-7606
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
5 μm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
Phases 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 15 x 21.2**
Polar C18 00F-4754-P0-AX 00G-4754-P0-AX AJ0-7603
PS C18 00F-4753-P0-AX 00G-4753-P0-AX AJ0-7608
for ID: 18-29 mm
5 μm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 150 x 30 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 30.0♦
Polar C18 00F-4754-U0-AX 00G-4754-U0-AX 00G-4754-V0-AX AJ0-7604
PS C18 00F-4753-U0-AX 00G-4753-U0-AX 00G-4753-V0-AX AJ0-7609
for ID: 30-49 mm
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
* SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
** PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8223
♦	 PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8277
1.6 μm Microbore Columns (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 100 x 1.0 150 x 1.0
Polar C18 00B-4748-A0 00D-4748-A0 00F-4748-A0
C18 00B-4742-A0 00D-4742-A0 00F-4742-A0
1.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Polar C18 00A-4748-AN 00B-4748-AN 00D-4748-AN 00F-4748-AN AJ0-9505
PS C18 00A-4752-AN 00B-4752-AN 00D-4752-AN 00F-4752-AN AJ0-9508
C18 00A-4742-AN 00B-4742-AN 00D-4742-AN 00F-4742-AN AJ0-9502
for 2.1 mm ID
3 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00A-4760-AN 00B-4760-AN 00D-4760-AN 00F-4760-AN AJ0-7600
PS C18 00A-4758-AN 00B-4758-AN 00D-4758-AN 00F-4758-AN AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
3 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-Y0 00D-4760-Y0 00F-4760-Y0 AJ0-7600
PS C18 00B-4758-Y0 00D-4758-Y0 00F-4758-Y0 AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
PS C18 00B-4758-E0 00D-4758-E0 00F-4758-E0 00G-4758-E0 AJ0-7606
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm